Fee Schedule

Applicable to all Bank of Canton accounts unless otherwise noted.

Nonsufficient Funds (NSF) Returned Fee (per item)' $ 25.00
Uncollected Funds Returned Fee (per item)' $ 25.00
Paid Overdraft Fee (per item)' $ 25.00
Stop Payments (per item; including through Online Banking) $ 25.00
Money Orders $ 1.00
Cashier’s Checks $ 2.00
Deposited Checks (and other items) Returned Unpaid $ 5.00
Legal Process Fee (Attachment, Levy or Garnishment) $ 50.00
Photocopy of a Statement or Check? $ 3.00
Lost Passbook $ 10.00
Replacement ATM or Debit Card $ 10.00
Replacement ATM or Debit Card Next Day Rush $ 40.00
Check Printing? Varies
Checks Presented for Collection* $ 15.00
Certified Checks $ 10.00
Travelers Checks
1% of the purchase price
1.5% of the purchase price for two party checks

Account Research (per hour) Minimum® $20.00
Interim Statement $ 2.00
Telephone Transfer or Inquiry® $ 1.00
Domestic (outgoing) Wire Transfers $20.00
Foreign (outgoing) Wire Transfers $ 45.00
Incoming Wire Transfers (both foreign & domestic) $ 10.00
Interest Coupons (per envelope) $ 5.00
Duplicate 1099 or 1098 $ 2.00
Coin Orders $ 2.00
Night Deposit Bag $ 15.00
Security Purchases $ 75.00
Abandoned Property Fee (per account) $ 50.00

Bank of Canton charges $1.00 per withdrawal at ATMs we do not own or
operate. This charge does not apply to Convenience Checking customers.
Transactions initiated at such ATMs may also be subject to an additional
surcharge by that ATM’s operator and/or automated transfer network.
Such ATM surcharges will be automatically reimbursed for Convenience
Checking customers, up to $15 per account cardholder per statement cycle.

'Per check, can be created by in-person withdrawal or other electronic means,
excluding ATM, POS or Debit Card transactions. For 18/65 accounts, fee is $5.00.

2Up to 25 check images free of charge per account per year.
3Fee depends on style and quantity of check ordered.

*Plus fee(s) assessed by correspondent
banks.

*Includes IRS and Court Summons.
¢If not done through Telephone Banking.
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